

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2229 OF 2023

Sumitra Ravindra Singh and ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. R. P. Mishra, for the Applicant.
Smt. Ashwini Takalkar, APP for the State/Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 3rd October, 2023

PC:-

1. The learned Counsel for the applicant seeks further time to carry out the amendment so as to implead the first informant as the party respondent in terms of the order dated 29th August, 2023.

Let the necessary amendment be carried out by 4th October, 2023.

2. Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No.2, returnable on 31st October, 2023.

3. In addition to notice through Court the applicant is at liberty to serve respondent No.2 by private service and file affidavit of service.

4. In the meanwhile, interim protection, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]